AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
No. 22-
X
CHAIRMAN PETER LAKE, PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY; COMMISSIONER LOIS COBOS, PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY; COMMISSIONER JIMMY GLOTFELTY, PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY; COMMISSIONER KATHLEEN JACKSON, PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY; AND COMMISSIONER WILL MCADAMS, PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,
UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY,
PETITIONERS
V.
NEXTERA ENERGY CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INCORPORATED; NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION, L.L.C.; NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION MIDWEST, L.L.C.; LONE STAR TRANSMISSION, L.L.C.; NEXTERA ENERGY TRANSMISSION SOUTHWEST, L.L.C.
X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for *Petitioner(s)*.

That on the 15th day of November, 2022, I served the within *APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Jeffrey M. Tillotson Tillotson Johnson & Patton The Sharyland Building 1807 Ross Avenue, Suite 325 Dallas, Texas 75201 Direct: 214-382-3040

Cell: 214-695-5333 jtillotson@tillotsonlaw.com

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 15th day of November, 2022.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of November, 2022.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

Mariana Braylovsb

#317110

